Funds under management - rates are linked to short
term investment rates

 -  615,778  -   521,192

Interest rate risk management strategy is as follows:

1. Clients who enjoy variable interest rate facilities are subject to interest rates that reset on a change in prime interest rate or on a
quarterly basis in accordance with various market indices.

The rates applicable to fixed interest loans are based on agreed market rates at date of disbursement and remain fixed for the full
term of the loan.

33. Financial Risk Management (continued)

93
N a t i o n a l  H o u s i n g  F i n a n c e  C o r p o r a t i o n  L i m i t e d  A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 1 0

N a t i o n a l  H o u s i n g  F i n a n c e  C o r p o r a t i o n  L i m i t e d  A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 1 0

33. Financial Risk Management (continued)

2. Investments are aligned to the cash flow requirements and strategy of the core business. The portfolio is diversified utilising a mix
of fixed and floating rate instruments within the policy framework and is continually monitored to adapt to changing dynamics.

Interest rate sensitivity

The impact of 1% move in interest rates, with all
other variables held constant is reflected below.

Group Company

2010 2009 2010 2009

Increase/
decrease

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on
profit before

tax

% R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000

Loans and receivables - advances 1%  11,511  12,839  11,904  14,349

-1%  (11,613)  (12,839)  (11,799)  (14,349)

Held to maturity investments 1%  5,872  8,088  5,721  7,943

-1%  (5,872)  (8,088)  (5,721)  (7,943)

Cash and short-term deposits 1%  1,292  1,765  1,172  1,694

-1%  (1,292)  (1,765)  (1,172)  (1,694)

Liquidity risk

To ensure that the Group is able to meet its financial commitments the liquidity management process includes:
- 	 short and long term cash flow management;
- 	 diversification of investment activities with appropriate levels of short term instruments and maturities in line with the Treasury

policy;
-	 at least 60 % of Money Market portfolio to mature within six months;
-	 limiting Capital Market investments to 30% of the portfolio; and
-	 mobilisation of funding

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Group's financial liabilities at 31 March 2010 based on contractual